
Email ________________________________

Requirements for the B.A or B.G.S Major

REL 104

Specific Religious Traditions

Religion in Specific Regions

Thematic Approaches to Religion

Religious Studies Required Electives

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Course/Semester:

Course/Semester:

Course/Semester:

Course/Semester:

Course/Semester:

Course/Semester:

Semester:

LIST ALL COURSES TAKEN (Major Hours: Satisfied by 27 hours of major courses)

APPENDIX 1: Undergraduate Program Worksheet - Religious Studies

The major consists of at least 27 hours in religious studies. 18 hours must be in courses numbered 
300 and above, and 8 of these junior/senior hours must be completed in residence at KU. The 27 
hours may include no more than 12 transfer hours, no more than 12 hours from study abroad, and 
no more than 15 hours in combination of the two.

Semester: 

Course/Semester:

Capstone REL 490 

REQUIRED COURSE WORK (see https://catalog.ku.edu/liberal-arts-sciences/religious-studies)

Name ________________________________



REL 104
REL 105

REL 107
REL 124
REL 125 Understanding the Bible, Honors
REL 325 Introduction to Judaism
REL 326 The Talmud: Its Origins, Nature, and Evolution
REL 330 Native American Religions
REL 345
REL 350
REL 360 The Buddhist Tradition in Asia
REL 525
REL 560 Modern Jewish Thought
REL 724 Magic and Myth in Ancient Egypt

REL 106
REL 171 Religion in American Society
REL 310
REL 339 History of Religion in America
REL 507
REL 509
REL 585 New Religious Movements (Western)
REL 586 New Religious Movements (Nonwestern)

REL 137 Religious Ethics and Moral Decisions
REL 138 Religion and Moral Decisions, Honors
REL 327
REL 334 Studies in Ritual: _____
REL 341
REL 357 Women and Gender in Islam
REL 370 Judaism and Sexuality
REL 373 The Supreme Court and Religious Issues in the United States
REL 374 Religious Perspectives on Selfhood and Sexuality
REL 425
REL 477
REL 572 Judaism and Political Theology

Religion and Film
Gender and Religion

Mysticism

Christianity
Islam

Jews and Christians

Religion in Specific Regions
Asian Religions

Religion in Korea

Religion in India
Religion in Japan

Thematic Approaches to Religion

Religious Zionisms

Understanding the Bible

Religious Studies Core Knowledge and Skills
Introduction to Religious Studies
Introduction to Religious Studies, Honors

Specific Religious Traditions
Jews, Christians, Muslims



REL 100
REL 102
REL 130
REL 177
REL 190
REL 290
REL 312
REL 316
REL 329 
REL 361
REL 362
REL 365
REL 372
REL 379 
REL 380
REL 573 Judaism and Sexuality 

Gods & Goddesses of South Asia
Studies in Yoga and Meditation
Hinduism
Religion and the Environment in the US
Prophets and Profits
Philisophical Issues in Religion

Mystical Tradition in Judaism

Religious Studies Required Electives
Intro to Religious Ethics
Violence and Religious Ethics
Myth, Legends & Folk Beliefts East Asia
First Year Seminar: Jesus in Literature and Film
Special Topics: Politics, Culture, Soc
Topics in Religion: Love, Sex & Marriage in India
Black Feminist & Womanist Ethics
Ancient Magic and Witches


