APPENDIX 1: Undergraduate Program Wo Name	•
	://catalog.ku.edu/liberal-arts-sciences/religious-studies)
Requirements for the B.A or B.G.S Majo	r
The major consists of at least 27 hours in r 300 and above, and 8 of these junior/senio	r hours must be completed in residence at KU. The 27 re hours, no more than 12 hours from study abroad, and
REL 104	
Semester:	
Specific Religious Traditions	
Course/Semester:	
Religion in Specific Regions	
Course/Semester:	
Thematic Approaches to Religion	
Course/Semester:	
Daligious Studies Described Floatives	
Religious Studies Required Electives Course/Semester:	Course/Semester:
Course/Semester:	Course/Semester:
Capstone REL 490	
Semester:	
	Iours: Satisfied by 27 hours of major courses)
1. 2.	9. 10.
3.	11.
4.	12.
5.	13.
6.	14.
7.	15.
8.	16.

Religious Studies Core Knowledge and Skills	
REL 104	Introduction to Religious Studies
REL 105	Introduction to Religious Studies, Honors

Specific Religious Traditions	
REL 107	Jews, Christians, Muslims
REL 124	Understanding the Bible
REL 125	Understanding the Bible, Honors
REL 325	Introduction to Judaism
REL 326	The Talmud: Its Origins, Nature, and Evolution
REL 330	Native American Religions
REL 345	Christianity
REL 350	Islam
REL 360	The Buddhist Tradition in Asia
REL 525	Jews and Christians
REL 560	Modern Jewish Thought
REL 724	Magic and Myth in Ancient Egypt

Religion in Specific Regions	
REL 106	Asian Religions
REL 171	Religion in American Society
REL 310	Religion in Korea
REL 339	History of Religion in America
REL 507	Religion in India
REL 509	Religion in Japan
REL 585	New Religious Movements (Western)
REL 586	New Religious Movements (Nonwestern)

Thematic	Thematic Approaches to Religion	
REL 137	Religious Ethics and Moral Decisions	
REL 138	Religion and Moral Decisions, Honors	
REL 327	Religious Zionisms	
REL 334	Studies in Ritual:	
REL 341	Mysticism	
REL 357	Women and Gender in Islam	
REL 370	Judaism and Sexuality	
REL 373	The Supreme Court and Religious Issues in the United States	
REL 374	Religious Perspectives on Selfhood and Sexuality	
REL 425	Religion and Film	
REL 477	Gender and Religion	
REL 572	Judaism and Political Theology	

Religious Studies Required Electives	
REL 100	Intro to Religious Ethics
REL 102	Violence and Religious Ethics
REL 130	Myth, Legends & Folk Beliefts East Asia
REL 177	First Year Seminar: Jesus in Literature and Film
REL 190	Special Topics: Politics, Culture, Soc
REL 290	Topics in Religion: Love, Sex & Marriage in India
REL 312	Black Feminist & Womanist Ethics
REL 316	Ancient Magic and Witches
REL 329	Mystical Tradition in Judaism
REL 361	Gods & Goddesses of South Asia
REL 362	Studies in Yoga and Meditation
REL 365	Hinduism
REL 372	Religion and the Environment in the US
REL 379	Prophets and Profits
REL 380	Philisophical Issues in Religion
REL 573	Judaism and Sexuality